
Healthy Families. Strong Communities. 
2051 Kaen Road, Oregon City, OR 97045 • Phone (503) 650-5697 • Fax (503) 655-8677 

www.clackamas.us 

Rodney A. Cook 
Director 

May 4, 2023 BCC Agenda Date/Item: __________ 

Board of County Commissioners 
Clackamas County 

Approval of Amendment #1 increasing funding and duration of Intergovernmental 
Revenue Agreement with Clackamas Fire District #1 for Medical Direction. Amendment 

value is $72,000 for 1 year. Agreement value is increased to $144,000 for 2 years.  
No County General Funds are involved. 

Previous Board 
Action/Review 

Approved by the board on January 6, 2022 
2022.01.06 III.D.5 

Performance 
Clackamas 

1. Ensure safe, healthy, and secure communities

Counsel Review Yes Procurement Review No 
Contact Person Philip Mason-Joyner Contact Phone 503-742-5956

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: The Clackamas County Public Health Division (CCPHD) of the Health, 
Housing & Human Services Department requests the approval of the Intergovernmental 
Agreement with Clackamas County Fire District #1 for Medical Direction. This agreement provides 
the basis for a cooperative working relationship with Clackamas County Fire District #1 for Medical 
Direction, such as developing a program to ensure they meet the state requirements and establish 
performance standards. This agreement will ensure that Clackamas County Fire District #1 first 
responders meet the requirements and protocols for providing EMS care. 

The County works to ensure that Agency EMS providers meet Oregon State requirements for 
licensure and have the knowledge, skills, and abilities to perform at the standards determined 
jointly by County and Agency. They evaluate each EMS providers skill performance annually, 
provide case reviews, provide round table and other agreed upon educational activities, oversee 
and direct training and quality improvement programs. Agency agrees to all.  

This extension will accomplish the continued provision of emergency medical services and 
medical direction to Clackamas Fire District #1.  

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends 
board approval of this revenue contract 
Amendment. 

Respectfully submitted, For Filing Use Only 

Rodney A. Cook 
Health, Housing & Human Services 








	Staff Report - 10449_01 Clackamas Fire.pdf
	H3S #7 PH ClackamasCountyFireDistrict#110449_01.pdf
	H3S #7 PH ClackamasCountyFireDistrict#110449_01.pdf
	Signature Page




